
Freshwater Habitats Trust are running a series of training events in 2017 to 
introduce the main survey methods and identifying techniques used during 

PondNet surveys. 
 

PondNet Training Events 
These training events are open to all. 

Cumbria 
 
Sat 18th March - Identifying and surveying pond mud snail session – Beckfoot, Nr Silloth 
 
May - Identifying and surveying medicinal leech session – TBC 
 
Sat 26th August - Identifying and surveying pillwort session – TBC 

Derbyshire 
 
Sunday 9th April - Amphibian Identification and Toad Surveying Training – Derby FULLY BOOKED 
 
Wednesday 19th July - Identifying and surveying tubular water-dropwort - TBC 

East Riding of Yorkshire 
 
Tuesday 25th July - Identifying and surveying tubular water-dropwort session – TBC  

Lancashire 
 
July - Identifying and surveying tubular water-dropwort session – TBC 

Lincolnshire 
 
Saturday 13th May - Identifying Aquatic Inverts session – Spalding 
 
Wednesday 13th July - Identifying and surveying tubular water-dropwort session – TBC 
 
Sun 27th August - Identifying and surveying pillwort session – TBC 

North East  
 
Wednesday 26th July - Identifying and surveying tubular water-dropwort session – TBC 



Nottinghamshire 
 
Saturday 1st April - Amphibian Identification and Toad Surveying Training – Southwell FULLY BOOKED 
 
Friday 12th May - Identifying Aquatic Inverts session – Attenborough  
 

South Yorkshire 
 
Saturday 25th March – Identifying and surveying pond mud snail session – Thorne  
 
 

Flagship Training Events  
Flagship volunteers will be given priority when booking on these events. 

Cheshire 
 
Sat 29th April - Identifying and surveying pond mud snail session – Thornton Gowy TBC 
 
May - Identifying and surveying lesser silver water beetle session – Bradley Common TBC 

Lincolnshire 
 
Tuesday 21st March - Clean Water Blitz -Willow Tree Fen  

North Yorkshire 
 
Sun 16th July – Dragonfly Walk – Strensall Common  
 
 
 
Training is FREE and anyone with an interest in identification and surveying may come along. Participants 
on the training courses will have the opportunity to volunteer to undertake PondNet surveys however this 
is not a requirement. The dates are fixed – but venues and course leaders may change prior to the training. 
 

To book a place or register interest for a future training course, please contact:  
Anne Heathcote, Northern England Regional Officer: aheathcote@freshwaterhabitats.org.uk 
For more info about PondNet: http://www.freshwaterhabitats.org.uk/Surveys/PondNet 
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